
Napa Valley Cricket Club  vs Sonoma Gullies
on

Sunday 16 September 2012
at

Calistoga

Napa Valley Cricket Club  won by 11 wickets

Team Napa Valley Cricket Club 
Score 108 for 1
Overs 12.3

Players Philip Bourke (wk)
Richard Mattner
Amritpal Bathal
Robert Bolch
Bijoy Ojha
Timothy Irwin
Abhijit Adhye
Scott Curwood
Nathan Stern
Clive Richardson
Angus Cleland
Andrew Healy
Peter Carson

Team Sonoma Gullies
Score 105 for 13
Overs 24.1

Players Param
Anu
Arjun
Sunny
Khuzem
Curpreet
Vipul
Taapish
Shankur
JP
Nishit
Bharin
Jay
Shivam
Jeender
Kapil
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Napa Valley Cricket Club  vs Sonoma Gullies Sun 16-Sep-2012

Sonoma Gullies INNINGS Venue: Calistoga Toss won by: Sonoma Gullies

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Param 1. c Philip Bourke  b Timothy Irwin 1 2 1 1 50% 50.0

2 Anu 22........2.........1.. b Timothy Irwin 7 23 18 1 3 22% 30.4

3 Arjun .....41....1..1..........12.11...1.2.... run out (Andrew Healy) 15 40 29 7 2 1 28% 37.5

4 Sunny .......441..6..1.... lbw  b Amritpal Bathal 16 20 14 2 2 1 30% 80.0

5 Khuzem 1..1.. lbw  b Amritpal Bathal 2 6 4 2 33% 33.3

6 Curpreet ... lbw  b Robert Bolch 0 3 3 0.0

7 Vipul . lbw  b Amritpal Bathal 0 1 1 0.0

8 Taapish 1.. c Andrew Healy  b Amritpal Bathal 1 3 2 1 33% 33.3

9 Shankur ....1....114....216. b Timothy Irwin 16 20 12 4 1 1 1 40% 80.0

10 JP ..26.. b Bijoy Ojha 8 6 4 1 1 33% 133.3

11 Nishit .11. b Timothy Irwin 2 4 2 2 50% 50.0

12 Bharin .6....2.1.1.. not out 10 13 9 2 1 1 31% 76.9

13 Jay 2... c Clive Richardson  b Timothy
Irwin

2 4 3 1 25% 50.0

14 Shivam ..1. b Angus Cleland 1 4 3 1 25% 25.0

15 Jeender

16 Kapil

24.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 24  (15wd  2nb  2lb  5b) TOTAL 105 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

5

Param

0.4

5

2

20

Anu

6.4
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3
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Sunny
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4
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Arjun
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6
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8
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9
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JP

18.3

11

10
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Nishit
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17
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2
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24.1

4
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Napa Valley Cricket Club  vs Sonoma Gullies Sun 16-Sep-2012

Napa Valley Cricket Club  IVenue: Calistoga Toss won by: Sonoma Gullies

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Philip Bourke (wk)
(LHB)

.13.4..4.. lbw  b Khuzem 12 10 5 1 1 2 50% 120.0

2 Richard Mattner ..1.64.6..11211.4.1..1.621..2.6244 not out 56 34 14 8 4 4 4 59% 164.7

3 Amritpal Bathal .4.........411..1.11..11.1...611 not out 24 32 17 10 2 1 47% 75.0

4 Robert Bolch

5 Bijoy Ojha

6 Timothy Irwin

7 Abhijit Adhye

8 Scott Curwood

9 Nathan Stern

10 Clive Richardson

11 Angus Cleland

12 Andrew Healy (LHB)

13 Peter Carson

12.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (9wd  1nb  1lb  5b) TOTAL 108 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

24

Philip Bourke

2.4
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2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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Napa Valley Cricket Club  vs Sonoma Gullies Sun 16-Sep-2012

Sonoma Gullies INNINGS
O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 1 Timothy Irwin 1 2 2 W . . 

2 7 1 Richard Mattner . . . . 2wd . . 

3 13 1 Timothy Irwin . 4 1 . 1lb . 

4 15 1 Richard Mattner . . 2 . . . 

5 17 1 Timothy Irwin 2wd . . . . . . 

6 19 1 Richard Mattner . . . 1 1 . 

7 20 2 Timothy Irwin . 1 . W . . . 

8 24 2 Richard Mattner . 4by . . . . 

9 32 2 Robert Bolch . . . . 4 4 

10 40 2 Amritpal Bathal 1wd . . 5wd . . 1 1 

11 47 2 Robert Bolch . . 6 . . 1 

12 51 3 Amritpal Bathal . 1lb 2 . 1 . W 

13 56 3 Robert Bolch 1 1wd 1 . 1wd . . 1 

14 58 3 Amritpal Bathal . 2 . . . . 

15 62 5 Robert Bolch W . 1nb W 1 1nb 1 . 

16 63 8 Amritpal Bathal . W W 1by W . 

17 66 8 Robert Bolch . . . 1 . 2 

18 73 8 Amritpal Bathal . . . . 1 6 

19 79 9 Bijoy Ojha 1 . W . 1 4 

20 82 9 Amritpal Bathal 1 . . . . 2 

21 88 10 Timothy Irwin W . 6 . . . 

22 99 10 Bijoy Ojha 1 . 2 1wd . 1 6 

23 101 12 Timothy Irwin W 2 . . W . 

24 103 12 Richard Mattner . 1 . 1 . . 

25 105 13 Angus Cleland 1wd 1wd W  

Napa Valley Cricket Club  vs Sonoma Gullies Sun 16-Sep-2012

Napa Valley Cricket Club  INNINGS
O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Khuzem . 1 . . 1 3 

2 20 0 Param . 4 1by . 6 4 

3 28 1 Khuzem . 4 . W . 4 

4 35 1 Param . 6 . . 1 . 

5 37 1 Khuzem 1 . . 1wd . . . 

6 45 1 JP 2 1 . 1wd . . 4 

7 54 1 Khuzem 1 1 . 4 . 2wd 1 

8 57 1 Taapish . . 1 1 . 1 

9 61 1 Sunny 1 . 1nb 1 . 1lb . 

10 77 1 Taapish 1 5wd 6 2 1 1 . 

11 86 1 Sunny . 1 . 2 . 6 

12 99 1 Nishit . . 4by 6 1 2 

13 108 1 Sunny 1 4 4  
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SONOMA GULLIES Batting (NAPA VALLEY CRICKET CLUB  Bowling)

NAPA VALLEY CRICKET CLUB  Batting (SONOMA GULLIES Bowling)
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Param
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

Anu
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 23

0s 18
1s 1
2s 3
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 30.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Arjun
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 40

0s 29
1s 7
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 37.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sunny
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 20

0s 14
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1

SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.3
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 9.1

Khuzem
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 4
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Curpreet
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Vipul
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Taapish
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 9.5

Shankur
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 20

0s 12
1s 4
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 1

SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

JP
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 6

0s 4
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s 1

SR 133.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Nishit
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 4

0s 2
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Bharin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 13

0s 9
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s 1

SR 76.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Jay
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 4

0s 3
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Shivam
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jeender
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Kapil
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Philip Bourke (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 10

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 120.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Richard Mattner
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 56
Balls 34

0s 14
1s 8
2s 4
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 4

SR 164.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 8
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 1.6

Amritpal Bathal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 32

0s 17
1s 10
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1

SR 75.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 23
Wicket 4

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

Robert Bolch
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball 2

Econ. 5.4

Bijoy Ojha
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.5

Timothy Irwin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket 5

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.5
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Abhijit Adhye
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Scott Curwood
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Nathan Stern
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Clive Richardson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Angus Cleland
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.1
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 20.0

Andrew Healy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Peter Carson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


